
Car # Driver              Car                 Club Best   2nd.    3rd.    Total Place Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10 Lap 11 Lap 12 Lap 13 Lap 14 Lap 15 Lap 16 Lap 17 Lap 18 Lap 19 Lap 20 Lap 21 Lap 22 Lap 23 Lap 24 Lap 25 Lap 26 Lap 27 Lap 28 Lap 29 Lap 30 Lap 31 Lap 32 Lap 33

323 Gordon Haley        Mazda 323 HSCCV                          1:38.06  1:38.11  1:38.44  4:54.61 1  1:45.90  1:42.81  1:40.03  1:51.56  1:40.57  1:42.28  1:38.44  1:38.91  1:39.85  1:38.11  1:38.06  1:39.51

51 Jack Le Brocq       Formula Vee         FFCC                           1:39.24  1:39.54  1:39.68  4:58.46 2  1:47.89  1:48.73  1:54.59  1:50.78  1:42.49  1:40.72  1:41.18  1:40.34  1:47.87  1:40.29  1:39.93  1:41.66  1:43.05  1:41.29  1:40.15  1:41.03  1:39.68  1:39.54  1:41.94  1:39.24

888 Ray Seymour         VH Commodore          HSCCV                          1:39.32  1:39.80  1:39.81  4:58.93 3  1:41.47  1:39.96  1:41.06  1:43.41  1:41.26  1:39.32  1:40.36  1:48.26  1:39.81  1:40.63  1:39.99  1:40.29  1:40.10  1:39.80  1:40.21  1:40.56

10 Vic Argento         XB Coupe            FFCC                           1:39.71  1:39.90  1:40.09  4:59.70 4  1:41.65  1:41.57  1:46.53  1:51.50  1:40.31  1:40.09  1:39.90  1:45.52  1:39.71  1:40.42  1:42.09  1:43.16  1:44.65  1:43.62  1:43.21

110 Allan Argento       XB Coupe            FFCC                           1:39.87  1:40.09  1:40.23  5:00.19 5  1:42.29  1:39.87  1:40.72  1:41.59  1:40.56  1:40.09  1:40.23  1:42.03

9 Adam Caddeu         VL Commodore          WRX                            1:40.62  1:40.99  1:41.19  5:02.80 6  1:43.42  1:43.07  1:41.78  1:40.62  1:58.92  1:47.91  1:41.24  1:41.19  1:40.99

81 Michaek Budge       VB Commodore          HSCCV                          1:40.89  1:41.28  1:41.35  5:03.52 7  1:41.28  1:47.54  1:45.33  1:55.06  1:40.89  1:41.35

250 Steve Crupi         Falcon              HSCCV                          1:42.30  1:42.31  1:42.65  5:07.26 8  1:44.29  1:45.14  1:44.24  1:43.27  1:42.31  1:44.02  1:42.73  1:43.95  1:45.25  1:42.65  1:43.28  1:44.24  1:42.30  1:43.36  1:50.54  1:45.53  1:47.65  1:44.95  1:45.11  1:44.59

6 Darren Colgan       MK1 Escort          FFCC                           1:43.45  1:43.58  1:43.87  5:10.90 9  1:45.73  1:43.87  1:46.04  1:45.95  1:44.53  1:44.28  1:47.02  1:44.45  1:43.92  1:43.45  1:44.14  1:45.10  1:45.33  1:45.20  1:44.60  1:44.84  1:43.97  1:43.99  1:46.72  1:44.32  1:43.58  1:45.34  1:45.20  1:45.21  1:44.09  1:45.97  1:47.37

76 Greg Black          Commodore           HSCCV                          1:43.55  1:43.63  1:43.95  5:11.13 10  1:49.77  1:49.05  1:45.58  1:44.74  1:43.55  1:47.16  1:49.52  1:43.95  1:43.63  1:44.10  1:59.62  1:59.07  1:44.51  1:44.56  1:45.06

161 Peter Stewart       VB Commodore        HSCCV                          1:43.40  1:43.68  1:44.63  5:11.71 11  1:49.56  1:46.77  1:45.95  1:45.89  1:46.60  1:43.40  1:53.75  1:45.42  1:44.63  1:43.68

120 Gilbert Parker      Mazda Familia       PIARC                          1:43.75  1:44.92  1:44.97  5:13.64 12  1:44.97  1:45.13  1:45.67  1:47.48  1:45.70  1:49.77  1:45.22  1:44.92  1:45.72  1:45.53  1:45.26  1:43.75

12 Colin O`Halloran    Mazda Familia       FFCC                           1:44.37  1:44.93  1:45.09  5:14.39 13  1:47.70  1:47.19  1:46.96  1:46.72  1:49.33  1:47.48  1:45.10  1:47.00  1:46.05  1:44.93  1:45.09  1:47.23  1:47.48  1:47.16  1:46.23  1:46.15  1:45.40  1:44.37

25 Scott Keating       Perana              FFCC                           1:44.43  1:45.00  1:45.06  5:14.49 14  1:49.27  1:49.51  2:06.38  1:48.26  1:47.81  1:46.68  1:48.96  1:46.86  1:48.15  1:47.26  1:46.49  1:45.90  1:45.30  1:45.06  1:47.18  1:45.00  1:46.53  1:44.43

21 Clint Allsop        Gemini              FFCC                           1:44.84  1:45.06  1:45.22  5:15.12 15  1:59.41  1:48.72  1:47.74  1:47.66  1:47.87  1:47.03  1:46.51  1:46.58  1:45.59  1:45.70  1:45.39  1:46.29  1:45.47  1:45.23  1:45.22  1:46.09  1:44.84  1:45.35  1:45.06  1:45.67

19 Victor Kolev        Corolla             WRX                            1:44.59  1:45.01  1:45.60  5:15.20 16  1:47.07  1:47.19  1:48.65  1:46.06  1:45.01  1:44.59  1:49.33  1:47.30  1:47.59  1:45.60  1:45.61  1:45.78  1:46.02  1:46.45  1:45.90

79 Zeljko Hovancek     RX 7                HSCCV                          1:45.40  1:45.45  1:45.76  5:16.61 17  1:50.31  1:46.50  1:46.95  1:47.49  1:46.01  1:46.37  1:45.40  1:45.45  1:45.87  1:45.76  1:45.81  1:46.48  1:56.70  1:50.75  1:48.59

67 Graeme Hill         Austin Cooper       VMCI                           1:46.26  1:46.43  1:46.58  5:19.27 18  1:48.63  1:47.59  1:54.72  1:57.62  1:47.20  1:47.50  1:48.18  1:47.87  1:49.17  1:47.83  1:48.10  1:46.67  1:46.67  1:49.37  1:46.43  1:46.58  1:46.26  1:48.07

42 Mark Dainty         Capri               FFCC                           1:46.23  1:46.55  1:46.73  5:19.51 19  1:51.93  1:53.20  1:49.34  1:46.55  1:47.78  1:47.80  1:47.92  1:48.89  1:48.54  1:46.73  1:46.23  1:46.93  1:47.52  1:47.30  1:49.14  1:47.62

327 Mark Lomas          HJ Holden           HSCCV                          1:46.04  1:46.98  1:47.72  5:20.74 20  1:49.40  1:49.18  1:48.95  1:47.83  1:46.04  1:47.72  1:46.98

63 Chris Loxton        Monaro              HSCCV                          1:46.46  1:47.29  1:48.04  5:21.79 21  1:49.00  1:49.09  1:49.54  1:50.70  1:49.67  1:50.50  1:47.29  1:46.46  1:51.09  1:49.45  1:49.84  1:49.96  1:52.70  1:51.72  1:49.23  1:49.60  1:48.04  1:55.30  1:51.26  1:49.62  1:49.69  1:53.09

271 Phil Slater         VX SS               HSCCV                          1:47.45  1:47.68  1:47.89  5:23.02 22  1:49.27  1:49.43  1:48.71  1:54.06  1:47.68  1:49.48  1:48.30  1:49.04  1:48.76  1:48.45  1:49.48  1:51.42  1:52.73  1:51.59  1:49.32  1:49.00  1:47.45  1:47.89  1:48.56

41 Ian Mavric          RX 4                FFCC                           1:47.42  1:47.70  1:48.12  5:23.24 23  1:49.19  1:48.69  1:49.55  1:49.67  1:47.70  1:49.50  1:47.42  1:48.45  1:49.57  1:48.35  1:48.69  1:51.49  1:49.87  1:48.12  1:49.14

8 Leigh Smith         XY GTHO             FFCC                           1:47.34  1:47.83  1:48.13  5:23.30 24  2:06.80  1:51.57  1:49.98  1:50.02  1:48.47  1:47.83  2:22.14  1:48.23  2:00.59  2:02.75  1:55.73  1:48.13  1:55.52  1:58.48  1:57.60  1:48.97  1:48.15  1:47.34  1:48.34

557 Shayne Rowe         Laser               FFCC                           1:47.70  1:47.72  1:47.96  5:23.38 25  1:51.68  1:50.23  1:48.79  1:50.16  1:50.61  1:49.71  1:50.61  1:49.71  1:50.82  1:48.17  1:49.22  1:48.07  1:51.67  1:52.87  1:51.34  1:50.89  1:49.84  1:50.76  1:49.15  1:50.31  1:50.59  1:49.77  1:49.55  1:48.71  1:47.96  1:47.72  1:47.70

27 Andrerw Collins     Escort              FFCC                           1:47.12  1:47.43  1:48.92  5:23.47 26  1:51.43  1:49.91  1:49.51  1:48.92  2:00.52  2:10.05  1:53.08  1:50.42  1:47.43  1:47.12  1:49.48

16 Alan Wardzynski     Capri               CCC                            1:48.58  1:48.87  1:48.88  5:26.33 27  1:51.55  1:50.06  1:52.57  1:53.84  1:50.35  1:49.97  1:48.87  1:48.88  1:51.89  1:49.71  1:48.58  1:51.12  1:50.39  1:50.01  1:49.50  1:49.78

45 Cameron Beller      Morris Mini         VMCI                           1:48.74  1:48.80  1:49.09  5:26.63 28  1:53.99  2:01.07  2:01.88  1:54.19  1:51.10  1:50.72  1:53.31  1:49.54  1:49.09  1:49.75  1:49.14  1:48.74  1:51.22  1:51.04  1:49.14  1:48.80  1:53.09  1:51.54  1:49.78  1:50.54

218 Steven Harrison     Toyota Camry        FFCC                           1:49.20  1:49.48  1:49.48  5:28.16 29  1:53.13  1:53.58  1:50.74  1:51.87  1:49.48  1:49.48  1:51.12  1:49.81  1:49.82  1:52.65  1:49.20  1:49.53

18 Damien Harrison     Camry               FFCC                           1:49.24  1:50.88  1:51.04  5:31.16 30  1:58.80  1:49.24  1:59.64  1:53.51  1:54.40  1:52.01  1:52.51  1:50.88  1:52.15  1:51.90  1:51.05  1:51.04  1:51.72  1:54.21

23 James West          MX 5                VMCI                           1:50.57  1:50.62  1:50.83  5:32.02 31  1:54.86  1:52.41  1:51.38  1:52.32  1:54.15  1:58.33  1:52.94  1:52.88  1:58.99  1:51.12  1:52.03  1:54.35  1:52.10  1:52.64  1:50.57  1:50.83  1:52.37  1:51.14  1:50.62  1:50.99  1:52.21  2:17.20  1:52.34

80 micheal Pierson     Gemini              FPV                            1:51.01  1:51.01  1:51.06  5:33.08 32  1:53.54  2:03.45  1:57.96  1:54.70  1:56.04  1:52.37  1:52.78  1:52.09  1:55.16  1:56.27  1:51.51  2:17.98  1:53.73  1:54.45  1:51.63  1:51.06  1:55.33  1:53.53  1:51.01  1:51.01

26 Christopher West    Mini Bmw            VMCI                           1:51.17  1:51.20  1:51.38  5:33.75 33  1:55.08  1:52.24  1:51.20  1:52.01  1:52.61  1:52.38  1:52.29  1:52.20  1:52.62  1:52.18  1:52.98  1:54.45  1:52.53  1:52.20  1:51.17  1:51.59  1:52.36  1:51.48  1:52.65  1:51.38  1:54.13  1:54.00  1:52.14

181 Robert West         MX 5                VMCI                           1:51.22  1:51.42  1:51.46  5:34.10 34  3:44.66  1:59.56  1:54.31  1:52.23  1:51.42  1:53.24  1:51.86  1:54.43  1:51.46  1:51.89  1:51.22  1:52.54  2:01.52  1:52.98  1:54.83  1:53.10  1:52.26  1:52.27  1:53.63  1:52.64  1:52.43

167 Scott Hill          Austin Cooper       VMCI                           1:51.41  1:51.47  1:51.66  5:34.54 35  2:05.71  2:02.31  2:04.28  1:58.45  1:57.64  1:56.89  1:57.99  1:55.34  1:54.45  1:52.23  1:52.04  1:53.57  1:51.47  1:53.55  1:51.41  1:51.66

7 Neville Hunter      Laser               FFCC                           1:52.06  1:52.34  1:52.64  5:37.04 36  1:53.34  1:53.81  1:52.34  1:53.77  1:54.71  1:52.64  1:52.06  1:54.46  1:53.26  1:54.18  1:53.79  1:53.63  1:55.84  1:53.49  1:53.68  1:55.44  1:55.42  1:53.68  1:53.53  1:54.82  1:55.14  1:53.90  1:53.98  1:53.06  1:54.63  1:55.90  1:53.59

5 Steve Tatt          Angila              FFCC                           1:51.70  1:52.18  1:55.81  5:39.69 37  1:52.18  1:51.70  1:55.81  2:00.59

109 Ian Smith           VK Commodore        HSCCV                          1:54.88  1:55.06  1:55.45  5:45.39 38  2:01.67  1:59.78  1:58.82  1:58.64  1:58.46  1:57.62  1:58.97  1:58.31  1:56.04  1:56.50  1:55.45  1:57.04  1:55.06  1:54.88  1:55.67

3 Stephen Smith       VY SS FFCC                           1:55.54  1:57.68  1:57.79  5:51.01 39  2:06.77  2:01.62  2:12.98  2:00.76  2:01.38  2:01.66  2:02.23  2:01.57  1:59.32  2:00.16  1:59.73  1:57.68  1:55.54  1:57.79  1:57.84

2 Peter Dixon         Monaro              HSCCV                          1:56.03  1:56.90  1:58.73  5:51.66 40  2:07.86  2:04.70  2:02.46  2:11.41  2:00.04  2:02.17  2:00.05  2:00.40  2:00.23  1:58.73  1:56.90  1:56.03  1:58.95

97 Trent Nicholls      Falcon              PIARC                          1:54.00  1:57.28  2:01.89  5:53.17 41  2:10.09  2:01.89  2:03.06  1:57.28  1:54.00

22 Vlad Kowal          Escort              HSCCV                          1:57.34  1:58.13  1:58.18  5:53.65 42  1:58.18  1:59.67  1:58.84  2:00.26  2:00.53  2:00.06  1:59.86  1:58.13  1:59.11  1:57.34  2:03.02  1:58.85  1:59.47  1:58.71  1:59.00

98 Cameron Milek       Mercedes            SDNA                           1:57.52  1:58.85  1:59.14  5:55.51 43  2:01.06  2:01.77  2:00.39  2:03.89  2:11.47  2:01.18  1:58.85  1:57.52  2:00.24  1:59.14

61 Max Sherry          Mini Cooper         VMCI                           1:59.03  1:59.18  1:59.40  5:57.61 44  2:06.18  2:01.05  2:06.91  2:07.70  2:00.30  2:01.06  2:02.09  2:02.81  1:59.40  1:59.03  1:59.76  1:59.18

263 Frank Stapley       Escort              FFCC                           1:59.27  1:59.94  2:00.15  5:59.36 45  2:00.84  1:59.27  1:59.94  2:00.98  2:00.15  2:02.01  2:01.90  2:01.46  2:02.65  2:00.80  2:01.78  2:03.26  2:01.12

69 Cameron Henry       Capri               CCC                            2:00.28  2:00.44  2:00.51  6:01.23 46  2:09.37  2:08.10  2:07.37  2:05.04  2:03.81  2:03.50  2:02.70  2:06.02  2:01.76  2:02.34  2:01.01  2:00.28  2:08.25  2:03.51  2:00.60  2:01.73  2:01.99  2:00.51  2:00.44

118 John Spotswood      Holden HQ           PIARC                          2:02.72  2:04.59  2:04.84  6:12.15 47  2:08.37  2:09.96  2:13.84  2:06.55  2:02.72  2:04.59  2:14.72  2:06.26  2:17.27  2:09.89  2:25.41  2:09.16  2:08.02  2:06.36  2:04.84  2:05.43  2:06.80  2:04.89  2:29.29

231 John Watts          Mini                VMCI                           2:13.87  2:14.14  2:16.24  6:44.25 48  2:14.14  2:16.24  2:22.97  2:13.87  2:17.87  2:18.00

186 Chris Paola         Holden Comm         HSCCV                          1:50.08  1:54.87  9:59.99 49

4 Mark Kosir          Ford Au             PIARC                          1:53.39  9:59.99 50

23 James West          MX 5                VMCI                           1:50.57  1:50.62  1:50.83  5:32.02 1  1:54.86  1:52.41  1:51.38  1:52.32  1:54.15  1:58.33  1:52.94  1:52.88  1:58.99  1:51.12  1:52.03  1:54.35  1:52.10  1:52.64  1:50.57  1:50.83  1:52.37  1:51.14  1:50.62  1:50.99  1:52.21  2:17.20  1:52.34

26 Christopher West    Mini BMW       VMCI                           1:51.17  1:51.20  1:51.38  5:33.75 2  1:55.08  1:52.24  1:51.20  1:52.01  1:52.61  1:52.38  1:52.29  1:52.20  1:52.62  1:52.18  1:52.98  1:54.45  1:52.53  1:52.20  1:51.17  1:51.59  1:52.36  1:51.48  1:52.65  1:51.38  1:54.13  1:54.00  1:52.14

181 Robert West         MX 5                VMCI                           1:51.22  1:51.42  1:51.46  5:34.10 3  3:44.66  1:59.56  1:54.31  1:52.23  1:51.42  1:53.24  1:51.86  1:54.43  1:51.46  1:51.89  1:51.22  1:52.54  2:01.52  1:52.98  1:54.83  1:53.10  1:52.26  1:52.27  1:53.63  1:52.64  1:52.43

231 John Watts          Mini                VMCI                           2:13.87  2:14.14  2:16.24  6:44.25 4  2:14.14  2:16.24  2:22.97  2:13.87  2:17.87  2:18.00

218 Steven Harrison     Toyota Camry        FFCC                           1:49.20  1:49.48  1:49.48  5:28.16 1  1:53.13  1:53.58  1:50.74  1:51.87  1:49.48  1:49.48  1:51.12  1:49.81  1:49.82  1:52.65  1:49.20  1:49.53

18 Damien Harrison     Toyota Camry        FFCC                           1:49.24  1:50.88  1:51.04  5:31.16 2  1:58.80  1:49.24  1:59.64  1:53.51  1:54.40  1:52.01  1:52.51  1:50.88  1:52.15  1:51.90  1:51.05  1:51.04  1:51.72  1:54.21

98 Cameron Milek       Mercedes            SDNA                           1:57.52  1:58.85  1:59.14  5:55.51 3  2:01.06  2:01.77  2:00.39  2:03.89  2:11.47  2:01.18  1:58.85  1:57.52  2:00.24  1:59.14

63 Chris Loxton        Monaro              HSCCV                          1:46.46  1:47.29  1:48.04  5:21.79 1  1:49.00  1:49.09  1:49.54  1:50.70  1:49.67  1:50.50  1:47.29  1:46.46  1:51.09  1:49.45  1:49.84  1:49.96  1:52.70  1:51.72  1:49.23  1:49.60  1:48.04  1:55.30  1:51.26  1:49.62  1:49.69  1:53.09

271 Phil Slater         VX SS               HSCCV                          1:47.45  1:47.68  1:47.89  5:23.02 2  1:49.27  1:49.43  1:48.71  1:54.06  1:47.68  1:49.48  1:48.30  1:49.04  1:48.76  1:48.45  1:49.48  1:51.42  1:52.73  1:51.59  1:49.32  1:49.00  1:47.45  1:47.89  1:48.56

3 Stephen Smith       VY SS              FFCC                           1:55.54  1:57.68  1:57.79  5:51.01 3  2:06.77  2:01.62  2:12.98  2:00.76  2:01.38  2:01.66  2:02.23  2:01.57  1:59.32  2:00.16  1:59.73  1:57.68  1:55.54  1:57.79  1:57.84

2 Peter Dixon         Monaro              HSCCV                          1:56.03  1:56.90  1:58.73  5:51.66 4  2:07.86  2:04.70  2:02.46  2:11.41  2:00.04  2:02.17  2:00.05  2:00.40  2:00.23  1:58.73  1:56.90  1:56.03  1:58.95

97 Trent Nicholls      Falcon              PIARC                          1:54.00  1:57.28  2:01.89  5:53.17 5  2:10.09  2:01.89  2:03.06  1:57.28  1:54.00

19 Victor Kolev        Corolla             WRX                            1:44.59  1:45.01  1:45.60  5:15.20 1  1:47.07  1:47.19  1:48.65  1:46.06  1:45.01  1:44.59  1:49.33  1:47.30  1:47.59  1:45.60  1:45.61  1:45.78  1:46.02  1:46.45  1:45.90

67 Graeme Hill         Austin Cooper       VMCI                           1:46.26  1:46.43  1:46.58  5:19.27 2  1:48.63  1:47.59  1:54.72  1:57.62  1:47.20  1:47.50  1:48.18  1:47.87  1:49.17  1:47.83  1:48.10  1:46.67  1:46.67  1:49.37  1:46.43  1:46.58  1:46.26  1:48.07

16 Alan Wardzynski     Capri               CCC                            1:48.58  1:48.87  1:48.88  5:26.33 3  1:51.55  1:50.06  1:52.57  1:53.84  1:50.35  1:49.97  1:48.87  1:48.88  1:51.89  1:49.71  1:48.58  1:51.12  1:50.39  1:50.01  1:49.50  1:49.78

80 micheal Pierson     Gemini              FPV                            1:51.01  1:51.01  1:51.06  5:33.08 4  1:53.54  2:03.45  1:57.96  1:54.70  1:56.04  1:52.37  1:52.78  1:52.09  1:55.16  1:56.27  1:51.51  2:17.98  1:53.73  1:54.45  1:51.63  1:51.06  1:55.33  1:53.53  1:51.01  1:51.01

167 Scott Hill          Austin Cooper       VMCI                           1:51.41  1:51.47  1:51.66  5:34.54 5  2:05.71  2:02.31  2:04.28  1:58.45  1:57.64  1:56.89  1:57.99  1:55.34  1:54.45  1:52.23  1:52.04  1:53.57  1:51.47  1:53.55  1:51.41  1:51.66

7 Neville Hunter      Laser               FFCC                           1:52.06  1:52.34  1:52.64  5:37.04 6  1:53.34  1:53.81  1:52.34  1:53.77  1:54.71  1:52.64  1:52.06  1:54.46  1:53.26  1:54.18  1:53.79  1:53.63  1:55.84  1:53.49  1:53.68  1:55.44  1:55.42  1:53.68  1:53.53  1:54.82  1:55.14  1:53.90  1:53.98  1:53.06  1:54.63  1:55.90  1:53.59

61 Max Sherry          Mini Cooper         VMCI                           1:59.03  1:59.18  1:59.40  5:57.61 7  2:06.18  2:01.05  2:06.91  2:07.70  2:00.30  2:01.06  2:02.09  2:02.81  1:59.40  1:59.03  1:59.76  1:59.18

27 Andrew Collins     Escort              FFCC                           1:47.12  1:47.43  1:48.92  5:23.47 1  1:51.43  1:49.91  1:49.51  1:48.92  2:00.52  2:10.05  1:53.08  1:50.42  1:47.43  1:47.12  1:49.48

22 Vlad Kowal          Escort              HSCCV                          1:57.34  1:58.13  1:58.18  5:53.65 2  1:58.18  1:59.67  1:58.84  2:00.26  2:00.53  2:00.06  1:59.86  1:58.13  1:59.11  1:57.34  2:03.02  1:58.85  1:59.47  1:58.71  1:59.00

263 Frank Stapley       Escort              FFCC                           1:59.27  1:59.94  2:00.15  5:59.36 3  2:00.84  1:59.27  1:59.94  2:00.98  2:00.15  2:02.01  2:01.90  2:01.46  2:02.65  2:00.80  2:01.78  2:03.26  2:01.12

69 Cameron Henry       Capri               CCC                            2:00.28  2:00.44  2:00.51  6:01.23 4  2:09.37  2:08.10  2:07.37  2:05.04  2:03.81  2:03.50  2:02.70  2:06.02  2:01.76  2:02.34  2:01.01  2:00.28  2:08.25  2:03.51  2:00.60  2:01.73  2:01.99  2:00.51  2:00.44

25 Scott Keating       Perana              FFCC                           1:44.43  1:45.00  1:45.06  5:14.49 1  1:49.27  1:49.51  2:06.38  1:48.26  1:47.81  1:46.68  1:48.96  1:46.86  1:48.15  1:47.26  1:46.49  1:45.90  1:45.30  1:45.06  1:47.18  1:45.00  1:46.53  1:44.43

79 Zeljko Hovancek     RX 7                HSCCV                          1:45.40  1:45.45  1:45.76  5:16.61 2  1:50.31  1:46.50  1:46.95  1:47.49  1:46.01  1:46.37  1:45.40  1:45.45  1:45.87  1:45.76  1:45.81  1:46.48  1:56.70  1:50.75  1:48.59

41 Ian Mavric          RX 4                FFCC                           1:47.42  1:47.70  1:48.12  5:23.24 3  1:49.19  1:48.69  1:49.55  1:49.67  1:47.70  1:49.50  1:47.42  1:48.45  1:49.57  1:48.35  1:48.69  1:51.49  1:49.87  1:48.12  1:49.14

9 Adam Caddeu         VL COM              WRX                            1:40.62  1:40.99  1:41.19  5:02.80 1  1:43.42  1:43.07  1:41.78  1:40.62  1:58.92  1:47.91  1:41.24  1:41.19  1:40.99

81 Michaek Budge       VB Comm             HSCCV                          1:40.89  1:41.28  1:41.35  5:03.52 2  1:41.28  1:47.54  1:45.33  1:55.06  1:40.89  1:41.35

120 Gilbert Parker      Mazda Familia       PIARC                          1:43.75  1:44.92  1:44.97  5:13.64 3  1:44.97  1:45.13  1:45.67  1:47.48  1:45.70  1:49.77  1:45.22  1:44.92  1:45.72  1:45.53  1:45.26  1:43.75

12 Colin O`Halloran    Mazda Familia       FFCC                           1:44.37  1:44.93  1:45.09  5:14.39 4  1:47.70  1:47.19  1:46.96  1:46.72  1:49.33  1:47.48  1:45.10  1:47.00  1:46.05  1:44.93  1:45.09  1:47.23  1:47.48  1:47.16  1:46.23  1:46.15  1:45.40  1:44.37

42 Mark Dainty         Capri               FFCC                           1:46.23  1:46.55  1:46.73  5:19.51 5  1:51.93  1:53.20  1:49.34  1:46.55  1:47.78  1:47.80  1:47.92  1:48.89  1:48.54  1:46.73  1:46.23  1:46.93  1:47.52  1:47.30  1:49.14  1:47.62

8 Leigh Smith         XY GTHO             FFCC                           1:47.34  1:47.83  1:48.13  5:23.30 6  2:06.80  1:51.57  1:49.98  1:50.02  1:48.47  1:47.83  2:22.14  1:48.23  2:00.59  2:02.75  1:55.73  1:48.13  1:55.52  1:58.48  1:57.60  1:48.97  1:48.15  1:47.34  1:48.34

109 Ian Smith           VK Commodore        HSCCV                          1:54.88  1:55.06  1:55.45  5:45.39 7  2:01.67  1:59.78  1:58.82  1:58.64  1:58.46  1:57.62  1:58.97  1:58.31  1:56.04  1:56.50  1:55.45  1:57.04  1:55.06  1:54.88  1:55.67

118 John Spotswood      Holden HQ           PIARC                          2:02.72  2:04.59  2:04.84  6:12.15 8  2:08.37  2:09.96  2:13.84  2:06.55  2:02.72  2:04.59  2:14.72  2:06.26  2:17.27  2:09.89  2:25.41  2:09.16  2:08.02  2:06.36  2:04.84  2:05.43  2:06.80  2:04.89  2:29.29

6 Darren Colgan       MK1 Escort          FFCC                           1:43.45  1:43.58  1:43.87  5:10.90 1  1:45.73  1:43.87  1:46.04  1:45.95  1:44.53  1:44.28  1:47.02  1:44.45  1:43.92  1:43.45  1:44.14  1:45.10  1:45.33  1:45.20  1:44.60  1:44.84  1:43.97  1:43.99  1:46.72  1:44.32  1:43.58  1:45.34  1:45.20  1:45.21  1:44.09  1:45.97  1:47.37

21 Clint Allsop        Gemini              FFCC                           1:44.84  1:45.06  1:45.22  5:15.12 2  1:59.41  1:48.72  1:47.74  1:47.66  1:47.87  1:47.03  1:46.51  1:46.58  1:45.59  1:45.70  1:45.39  1:46.29  1:45.47  1:45.23  1:45.22  1:46.09  1:44.84  1:45.35  1:45.06  1:45.67

557 Shayne Rowe         Laser               FFCC                           1:47.70  1:47.72  1:47.96  5:23.38 3  1:51.68  1:50.23  1:48.79  1:50.16  1:50.61  1:49.71  1:50.61  1:49.71  1:50.82  1:48.17  1:49.22  1:48.07  1:51.67  1:52.87  1:51.34  1:50.89  1:49.84  1:50.76  1:49.15  1:50.31  1:50.59  1:49.77  1:49.55  1:48.71  1:47.96  1:47.72  1:47.70

45 Cameron Beller      Morris Mini         VMCI                           1:48.74  1:48.80  1:49.09  5:26.63 4  1:53.99  2:01.07  2:01.88  1:54.19  1:51.10  1:50.72  1:53.31  1:49.54  1:49.09  1:49.75  1:49.14  1:48.74  1:51.22  1:51.04  1:49.14  1:48.80  1:53.09  1:51.54  1:49.78  1:50.54

323 Gordon Haley        Mazda 323 HSCCV                          1:38.06  1:38.11  1:38.44  4:54.61 1  1:45.90  1:42.81  1:40.03  1:51.56  1:40.57  1:42.28  1:38.44  1:38.91  1:39.85  1:38.11  1:38.06  1:39.51

888 Ray Seymour         VH Comm             HSCCV                          1:39.32  1:39.80  1:39.81  4:58.93 2  1:41.47  1:39.96  1:41.06  1:43.41  1:41.26  1:39.32  1:40.36  1:48.26  1:39.81  1:40.63  1:39.99  1:40.29  1:40.10  1:39.80  1:40.21  1:40.56

10 Vic Argento         XB Coupe            FFCC                           1:39.71  1:39.90  1:40.09  4:59.70 3  1:41.65  1:41.57  1:46.53  1:51.50  1:40.31  1:40.09  1:39.90  1:45.52  1:39.71  1:40.42  1:42.09  1:43.16  1:44.65  1:43.62  1:43.21

110 Allan Argento       XB Coupe            FFCC                           1:39.87  1:40.09  1:40.23  5:00.19 4  1:42.29  1:39.87  1:40.72  1:41.59  1:40.56  1:40.09  1:40.23  1:42.03

250 Steve Crupi         Falcon              HSCCV                          1:42.30  1:42.31  1:42.65  5:07.26 5  1:44.29  1:45.14  1:44.24  1:43.27  1:42.31  1:44.02  1:42.73  1:43.95  1:45.25  1:42.65  1:43.28  1:44.24  1:42.30  1:43.36  1:50.54  1:45.53  1:47.65  1:44.95  1:45.11  1:44.59

76 Greg Black          Commodore           HSCCV                          1:43.55  1:43.63  1:43.95  5:11.13 6  1:49.77  1:49.05  1:45.58  1:44.74  1:43.55  1:47.16  1:49.52  1:43.95  1:43.63  1:44.10  1:59.62  1:59.07  1:44.51  1:44.56  1:45.06

161 Peter Stewart       VD Commodore        HSCCV                          1:43.40  1:43.68  1:44.63  5:11.71 7  1:49.56  1:46.77  1:45.95  1:45.89  1:46.60  1:43.40  1:53.75  1:45.42  1:44.63  1:43.68

327 Mark Lomas          HJ Holden           HSCCV                          1:46.04  1:46.98  1:47.72  5:20.74 8  1:49.40  1:49.18  1:48.95  1:47.83  1:46.04  1:47.72  1:46.98

5 Steve Tatt          Angila              FFCC                           1:51.70  1:52.18  1:55.81  5:39.69 9  1:52.18  1:51.70  1:55.81  2:00.59

186 Chris Paola         Holden Comm         HSCCV                          1:50.08  1:54.87  9:59.99 10  1:54.87  1:50.08

4 Mark Kosir          Ford Au             PIARC                          1:53.39  9:59.99 11  1:53.39

51 Jack Le Brocq       Formula Vee         FFCC                           1:39.24  1:39.54  1:39.68  4:58.46 1  1:47.89  1:48.73  1:54.59  1:50.78  1:42.49  1:40.72  1:41.18  1:40.34  1:47.87  1:40.29  1:39.93  1:41.66  1:43.05  1:41.29  1:40.15  1:41.03  1:39.68  1:39.54  1:41.94  1:39.24

Class H Modified over 3000cc

Class J - Closed Racing over 2501cc

Class K - Open Racing

Class G - Modified 2001-3000cc

Class I - Closed Racing 0-2500cc

Class C - Improved 2001-3000cc

Class D - Improved over 3000cc

Class E - Modified 0-1600cc

Class F - Modified 1601-2000cc

Winton April 2008

Class A - Improved 0-1600cc


